



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES

2026 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND CCTV INVESTIGATION

DISTRICTS 6 AND 7

AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0636

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 2/3/2026

TIME: 10:30 AM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Advanced Rehabilitation Technology, LTD	\$ 280,000.00
2	Duke's Root Control, Inc	\$ 381,324.00
3	MEC Underground Solutions LLC	\$ 388,200.00
4	Rogue Industrial Services, LLC	\$ 423,895.00
5	Safeway Transport, Inc	\$ 430,156.00
6	Taplin Enterprises, LLC	\$ 442,686.84
7	Champion Cleaning Specialists, Inc	\$ 450,006.00
8	Pamar Enterprises, Inc	\$ 537,210.00
9	Pipeline Management Company	\$ 562,840.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES

2026 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND CCTV INVESTIGATION

DISTRICTS 6 AND 7

AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0636

Advanced Rehabilitation Technology, LTD
525 Winzeler Drive, Unit 1
Bryan, OH 43506

Duke's Root Control, Inc
400 Airport Road, Suite E
Elgin, IL 60123

MEC Underground Solutions LLC
9795 Saginaw Street
Reese, MI 48757

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (Max, \$13,200)	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	13,200.00	13,200.00
2.	_Permit Allowance	10,000	Dlr	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
3.	_Cleaning 06-12-inch Sanitary Sewers	86,000	Ft	1.40	120,400.00	1.70	146,200.00	1.50	129,000.00
4.	_Cleaning 15-21-inch Sanitary Sewers	19,300	Ft	2.00	38,600.00	2.80	54,040.00	2.00	38,600.00
5.	_Final TV Investigation and Log, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	86,000	Ft	0.60	51,600.00	0.95	81,700.00	0.50	43,000.00
6.	_Final TV Investigation and Log, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	19,300	Ft	0.60	11,580.00	0.95	18,335.00	0.50	9,650.00
7.	_Heavy Cleaning, 06-12-inch Sanitary Sewers	21,500	Ft	0.50	10,750.00	0.25	5,375.00	1.00	21,500.00
8.	_Heavy Cleaning, 15-21-inch Sanitary Sewers	4,800	Ft	0.70	3,360.00	0.50	2,400.00	1.25	6,000.00
9.	_Cutting Service Lead Protrusions	10	Ea	130.00	1,300.00	25.00	250.00	50.00	500.00
10.	_Removal of Mineral Deposits	50	Ea	55.00	2,750.00	15.00	750.00	25.00	1,250.00
11.	_Traffic Control, Major Street	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
12.	_Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
13.	_Extra Heavy Cleaning	50	Hr	3.20	160.00	325.00	16,250.00	100.00	5,000.00
14.	_Easement Access	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	69,000.00	69,000.00
15.	_Deliverables	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,024.00	3,024.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	280,000.00	\$	381,324.00	\$	388,200.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES

2026 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND CCTV INVESTIGATION

DISTRICTS 6 AND 7

AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0636

Rogue Industrial Services, LLC
27199 Northline Rd
Taylor, MI 48180

Safeway Transport, Inc
28529 Goddard Rd., Ste 106-107
Romulus, MI 48174

Taplin Enterprises, LLC
5140 West Michigan Ave.
Kalamazoo, MI 49006

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (Max, \$13,200)	1	LS	13,200.00	13,200.00	13,200.00	13,200.00	10,776.34	10,776.34
2.	_Permit Allowance	10,000	Dlr	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
3.	_Cleaning 06–12-inch Sanitary Sewers	86,000	Ft	1.00	86,000.00	1.38	118,680.00	1.36	116,960.00
4.	_Cleaning 15–21-inch Sanitary Sewers	19,300	Ft	1.00	19,300.00	1.84	35,512.00	1.32	25,476.00
5.	_Final TV Investigation and Log, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	86,000	Ft	2.00	172,000.00	1.10	94,600.00	1.14	98,040.00
6.	_Final TV Investigation and Log, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	19,300	Ft	2.00	38,600.00	2.10	40,530.00	1.01	19,493.00
7.	_Heavy Cleaning, 06–12-inch Sanitary Sewers	21,500	Ft	0.15	3,225.00	1.04	22,360.00	2.02	43,430.00
8.	_Heavy Cleaning, 15–21-inch Sanitary Sewers	4,800	Ft	0.15	720.00	1.38	6,624.00	2.59	12,432.00
9.	_Cutting Service Lead Protrusions	10	Ea	10.00	100.00	90.00	900.00	61.16	611.60
10.	_Removal of Mineral Deposits	50	Ea	25.00	1,250.00	90.00	4,500.00	61.16	3,058.00
11.	_Traffic Control, Major Street	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,731.77	15,731.77
12.	_Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,046.90	1,046.90
13.	_Extra Heavy Cleaning	50	Hr	320.00	16,000.00	275.00	13,750.00	170.02	8,501.00
14.	_Easement Access	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	58,500.00	58,500.00	71,730.57	71,730.57
15.	_Deliverables	1	LS	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,399.66	5,399.66
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	423,895.00	\$	430,156.00	\$	442,686.84



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES

2026 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND CCTV INVESTIGATION

DISTRICTS 6 AND 7

AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0636

Champion Cleaning Specialists, Inc
8391 Blue Ash Road
Cincinnati, OH 45236

Pamar Enterprises, Inc
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, MI 48048

Pipeline Management Company
2673 E. Maple Road
Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (Max, \$13,200)	1	LS	13,200.00	13,200.00	13,200.00	13,200.00	13,200.00	13,200.00
2.	_Permit Allowance	10,000	Dlr	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
3.	_Cleaning 06-12-inch Sanitary Sewers	86,000	Ft	1.75	150,500.00	3.40	292,400.00	3.00	258,000.00
4.	_Cleaning 15-21-inch Sanitary Sewers	19,300	Ft	2.39	46,127.00	4.20	81,060.00	4.00	77,200.00
5.	_Final TV Investigation and Log, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	86,000	Ft	1.25	107,500.00	0.55	47,300.00	1.00	86,000.00
6.	_Final TV Investigation and Log, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	19,300	Ft	1.59	30,687.00	0.55	10,615.00	1.00	19,300.00
7.	_Heavy Cleaning, 06-12-inch Sanitary Sewers	21,500	Ft	2.17	46,655.00	1.45	31,175.00	2.00	43,000.00
8.	_Heavy Cleaning, 15-21-inch Sanitary Sewers	4,800	Ft	3.23	15,504.00	1.95	9,360.00	3.00	14,400.00
9.	_Cutting Service Lead Protrusions	10	Ea	50.00	500.00	85.00	850.00	54.00	540.00
10.	_Removal of Mineral Deposits	50	Ea	50.00	2,500.00	85.00	4,250.00	54.00	2,700.00
11.	_Traffic Control, Major Street	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
12.	_Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
13.	_Extra Heavy Cleaning	50	Hr	416.66	20,833.00	285.00	14,250.00	350.00	17,500.00
14.	_Easement Access	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	11,250.00	11,250.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
15.	_Deliverables	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	450,006.00	\$	537,210.00	\$	562,840.00